
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | SATURDAY | JANUARY 20, 202422

Fever? Act now, see your doctor for correct & complete treatment

 
 
 
 

DEONAR ABATTOIR 
Department-General Manager, Deonar Abattoir  

"e-TENDER NOTICE" 
The Municipal Commissioner of MCGM invites Tenders for the following work returnable on the due date 

of 25.01.2024. 

Interested eligible contractors may obtain further information regarding e-Tender on MCGM website 
https://portal.mcgm.gov.in/under (For partners --> Tenders-view --> Select Department - Deonar Abattoir) or from 
the office of General Manager, Deonar Abattoir, Opp. Govandi Railway Station, Govandi, Mumbai-43. 

The EOI will be displayed only at MCGM website http:/www/mcgm.gov.in under "e-procurement" section 
and it will not be published in newspaper. 

Sd/- 
General Manager 

PRO/2644/ADV/2023-24 Deonar Abattoir

Sr. 
No.

Name of the work Bid No. Bid start 
date

Bid end 
date

Tender/EOI 
copy Price

1 Six monthly maintenance contract (Six Month) of 
C.C.T.V. system at Deonar Abattoir

2024_MCGM_
987231

19.01.2024 25.01.2024 Rs. 1200/- + 
(18% GST)

Sr /
Lot 
No.

Name & address of  Borrower/s / 
Guarantor/ Mortgagor s 

Give short description of 
the Movable /  immovable 

property with known 
encumbrances, if any  

Total Dues. 1. Date of e-Auction 
Time of E-auction -  
Start Time to End Time
2. Last date and time 
of submission of Bid.

1.Reserve Price-
2.Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD)
3.Bid Increase Amount 

Status of 
Possession 

(Constructive /
Physical)  

Property Inspection date 
& Time. 

1 Mrs Ranjanben Vasant Gajjar, 
Mr Vasant Prabhuram Gajjar
M/S Shree Krishna Furniture
C-201 Vrindavan Garden, New 
Link Rd Nr D Mart Yashwant 
Viva Township, Nallasopara 
Eas, Palghar 401209
And Also:-Flat -302, 3rd floor, 
Rashmi Regency 1, Building 
no A,B,C& D CHSL,Nallasopara 
Vasai Link Road, Near Balaji 
Hall, Nallasopara East, Vasai 
Palghar -401209

Flat -302, 3rd floor, 
Rashmi Regency 1, 

Building no A,B,C& D 
CHSL,Nallasopara Vasai 
Link Road, Near Balaji 
Hall, Nallasopara East, 

Vasai  
Palghar -401209

Encumbrance- Not 
Known to Bank

Rs. 27.39 
Lakhs as on 
13.01.2024

plus unapplied, 
un-serviced  
interest and 

other charges 
thereon

08.02.2024

14:00 hrs to 
18:00 hrs

1) Rs. 22.62 Lakhs

2) Rs. 2.30 Lakhs

3) Rs. 0.05 Lakhs

Physical
Possession

29.01.2024
11:00 am to 1:00 pm

Concern Person
Mr. Gaurav Pandey 

7417155493

Mr Rakeshkumar 
Bhagwatrao Sonawane

9969136976

2 Mr. Punmaram Patel
Mrs. Ramila Punmaram Patel
304, 3rd floor, D wing Crystal 
Residency , Near Lotus chsl, 
Village Achole, Nallasopara 
East , Taluka Vasai, 
Dist. Palghar 401209

304, 3rd floor, D wing 
Crystal Residency , 

Near Lotus chsl, Village 
Achole, Nallasopara 

East , Taluka Vasai, Dist. 
Palghar 401209

Encumbrance- Not 
Known to Bank

Rs. 19.86 
Lakhs as on 
13.01.2024

plus unapplied, 
un-serviced  
interest and 

other charges 
thereon

22.02.2024

14:00 hrs to 
18:00 hrs

1) Rs. 23.20 Lakhs

2) Rs. 2.32 Lakhs

3) Rs. 0.05 Lakhs

Physical
Possession

29.01.2024
11:00 am to 1:00 pm

Concern Person
Mr. Gaurav Pandey 

7417155493
Mr Rakeshkumar 

Bhagwatrao Sonawane
9969136976

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest 
Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Mortgagor (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable 
property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised O�cer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, 
will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/
Mortgagor/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below - 

Mumbai Metro North Region : 3rd Floor, Baroda House, 
Behind Deewan Shopping Centre, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai 400 102, India.
• E Mail : recovery.mmnr@bankofbaroda.com, • Web : www.bankofbaroda.com

Sale Notice For Sale Of Immovable Properties | “APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]

                                               Sd/- 
Date   :  18.01.2024                                                     Authorized O�cer 
Place :  Mumbai                          (Bank of Baroda)                                      

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer/visit to the website link https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://ibapi.in. Also, 
prospective bidders may contact the Authorised officer on Mobile No.7417155493/9167712173

Sr /
Lot 
No.

Name & address of  
Borrower/s / Guarantor/ 

Mortgagor s 

Give short description of the Movable 
/  immovable property with known 

encumbrances, if any  

Total Dues. 1. Date of e-Auction 
Time of E-auction -  
Start Time to End Time
2. Last date and time of 
submission of Bid.

1.Reserve Price-
2.Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD)
3.Bid Increase Amount 

Status of 
Possession 

(Constructive /
Physical)  

Property Inspection 
date & Time. 

1 Mr. Viju George 
Lukose.
Flat no 702, 7th 
Floor, Building no. 
1, B Wing, Sunshine 
Hills, Nalasopara East, 
Taluka Vasai East, 
Dist:- Palghar. 401209.

1BHK, Survey no. 254(Old 357), H.no. 
16 of Village Achole, Flat no 702, 7th 
Floor, Building no.1, B Wing, Sunshine 
Hills, Nalasopara East, Taluka Vasai 
East, Dist:-Palghar. 401209.
Built up area 444 Sq. ft.
Carpet area 364 Sq. ft.
Encumbrance-Not Known to Bank

Rs. 26.91 
lakhs as on 
13.01.2023 

plus unapplied, 
un-serviced  
interest and 

other charges 
thereon

08.02.2024

14:00 hrs to 
18:00 hrs

1) Rs. 19.98 Lakhs
2) Rs. 2.00 Lakhs
3) Rs. 0.05 Lakhs

Physical
Possession

29.01.2024
11.00 am to 

1.00 pm.
Concern Person

Mr. Gaurav 
Pandey 

7417155493

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read 
with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Mortgagor (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property 
mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where 
is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Mortgagor/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/
Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below - 

Mumbai Metro North Region : 3rd Floor, Baroda House, 
Behind Deewan Shopping Centre, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai 400 102, India.
• E Mail : recovery.mmnr@bankofbaroda.com, • Web : www.bankofbaroda.com

Sale Notice For Sale Of Immovable Properties | “APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6)]

                                               Sd/- 
Date   :  18.01.2024                                                     Authorized O�cer 
Place :  Mumbai                          (Bank of Baroda)                                      

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer/visit to the website link https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://ibapi.in. Also, 
prospective bidders may contact the Authorised officer on Mobile No.7417155493/9167712173

RECOVERY DEPARTMENT
SVC TOWER, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD, VAKOLA, SANTACRUZ EAST, MUMBAI: 400 055. 

Tel No: 71999975/71999986/983/987.

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE
COMMERCIAL PROPERTY FOR SALE ON “AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”.

(PROPERTY TAKEN OVER UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS & ENFORCEMENT 
OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002)

NAME OF THE BORROWER / MORTGAGOR OUTSTANDING BALANCE

M/s. Swastik Decors (Partnership Firm) Rs. 5,69,32,893.05 (Rupees Five Crores Sixty Nine Lakhs Thirty 
Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Three & Paise Five Only) 
as on 31.12.2023 together with contractual interest and legal & other 
incidental expenses with future interest prevailing from time to time 
from 31.12.2023 till the date of closure.

LOCATION AND DETAILS 
OF THE 

PROPERTY.

RESERVE 
PRICE

(In Lakhs)

DATE & TIME 
OF 

INSPECTION

EARNEST MONEY 
DEPOSIT 
(In Lakhs)

DATE & TIME OF 
OPENING THE 

TENDER & AUCTION

Of昀ce No. 8-B, 1st Floor of Dady Seth House Building, 
44, 44-A, Cawasji Patel Street, K-1 Nanabhai Lane, 
Fort, Mumbai-400 001 admeasuring 659.83 sq.ft.

214.00 17/02/2024
10.00 a.m. 

to 
3.30 p.m.

21.40 23/02/2024
2.00 p.m.

TERMS & CONDITIONS
1 Sale is strictly subject to the terms & conditions incorporated in this advertisement & in the prescribed Tender Form. Further details of the 

above mentioned properties and Tender Forms can be obtained from the Bank’s Corporate of昀ce, at the above mentioned address.
2 Intending bidders should submit Separate sealed tender for aforesaid property in the prescribed Tender Form only. The sealed 

cover should be accompanied with Demand Draft/Pay Order for Rs. 1000/- each being Non-refundable Tender fee & the separate 
Demand Draft/Pay Order for the Earnest Money Deposit of 10% of the offer amount for the above property drawn on a Scheduled 
Bank, favouring “SVC Co-operative Bank Limited”, payable at Mumbai should be deposited in the ‘Tender Box’ kept in the 
Corporate Of昀ce at the above address, before 4.30 P.M. on or before 22/02/2024.

3 Tenders will be opened at the Corporate Of昀ce at Vakola as per the schedule given above.
4 The borrowers, respective Tenderers / Guarantors / Owners of the security or their authorised representatives may remain present 

at the time of opening of tenders.  The Authorized Of昀cer of the Bank would have sole discretion in the manner of conduct of sale 
including decision with regard to inter-se bidding/negotiations amongst the bidders to realize highest sale value for the property.  
They are, therefore, advised to remain present themselves or through their duly authorised representative(s). 

5 The successful bidder should bear the charge / fee payable for conveyance such as Stamp Duty, Registration fees, incidental 
expenses, T.D.S. as applicable on the property deal amount etc as applicable. The successful bidder shall also bear all statutory 
dues, if any, and also all dues pending like electricity charges, water charges, and maintenance charges and for other services 
provided, if any. The Bank (Secured Creditor) does not undertake any responsibility to procure any permission/license etc in 
respect of the secured assets / immovable/movable properties offered for sale.

6 The Bank reserves its right to accept or reject any or all offers without assigning any reason and in case all the offers are rejected, 
either to hold negotiations with any of the tenderers/bidders or to sell the property(s) through private negotiations with any of the 
tenderers/bidders or other party/parties. 

7 The Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors are hereby put to notice in terms of rule 6(2) and rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002 that the Secured / aforementioned Assets would be sold in accordance with this notice in case the amount outstanding 
as per the demand notice is not fully repaid.

8 Any details with respect to the title/description of the property to be veri昀ed by the prospective purchaser as the sale is 
on “AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”.

9 The property in question is under physical possession of SVC Co-operative Bank Ltd.
10 The Borrower’s/Guarantor’s/Mortgagor’s attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of 

time available to redeem the secured assets. 
11 Disputes, if any, shall be within the jurisdiction of Mumbai Courts only.
12  The sale notice is also displayed on our website - https://www.svcbank.com/notice-sale.
                        Mr. Rohan Rajiv Pai. 
Place: Mumbai                                                                   Senior Manager & Authorised Of昀cer
Date: 20/01/2024                                        Legal & Recovery Dept.

PUBLIC NOTICE  
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO 
THE PUBLIC AT LARGE THAT I, 
the undersigned, MANOJ RAMAN 
KAPOOR, being the valid and 
subsisting Owner to the Freehold 
flat being a Flat No. 501, 
admeasuring 440 Sq. Ft. carpet 
area on the Fifth Floor of the 
Building known as “B-4, Highland 
Park “B” Co-operative Housing 
Society Ltd, Guru Gobind Singh 
Road, Mulund (W) Mumbai – 400 
082 CTS Nos.147, Hissa No. 1 
(part), C.T.S No. 469/2, Taluka 
Kurla, District Bombay Suburban, 
Registration District and Sub- 
district of Bombay City and 
Bombay Suburban district within 
the limit of  T Ward together with 
5(Five) shares, each having face 
value of Rs.50, bearing distinctive 
number commencing from 
Nos.636 to 640 and having Share 
Certificate No. 127, have lost 
and/or misplaced the Original 
agreement executed between M/s 
ESMECH ROLLING MACHINERY 
PVT LTD & M/s ACME LAND 
DEVELOPERS PVT LTD dated 
20.04.1989. Accordingly I have 
also lodged a police complaint on 
21.08.2023 with Mulund Police 
Station. Therefore, if anyone has 
any claim or objection to the 
same, kindly inform the 
undersigned in writing by SPAD/ 
RPAD (together with attested copy 
of documentary evidence in 
support thereof) within 14 
(Fourteen) days of the publication 
hereof, failing which the matter on 
hand will be completed without 
reference to any right, title and 
claim, if any, which shall be 
deemed to have been waived 
and/or abandoned with notice. 

Pankaj K Kandhari  
Advocate High Court 

         Plot 18-C, Shree, 2nd 
Floor, Pushtikar Society,  

Station Road, Jogeshwari (W), 
Mumbai- 400 102 

   Contact No. 9769343950 
          Email : 

pankaj_kandhari@yahoo.com


